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Creating visuals with optiona dimensions

Creating visuals with optional dimensions

Procedure

1. Open anew dashboard.

o~ wD

e From Dimension, select and move un_region and un_subregion fields onto the Dimension shelf.

Click New Visual.
Select the World Life Expectancy dataset in the Data menu.
Select the Table visual type in the Visuals menu.
Populate the shelves of the visual:

» From Measures, select and move population field onto the M easures shelf.
» From Dimensions, select and move year field onto the Filters shelf.

« OntheFilters shelf, select year field, choose Pick values from alist, select 2000, and click SAVE.

un_region
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Americas
Americas

Americas

Americas

un_subregion
Eastern Africa
Middle Africa
Northern Africa
Southern Africa
Western Africa
Caribbean
Central America

Northern
America

South America

sum(population)
223,801,227
89,349,833
169,171,230
51,441,854
219,135,570
29,386,764
135,554,671

313,282,714

314,774,534

VISUALS

Table

Dimensions
A un_region

A un_subregion

Measures

#  sum(population)

Filters

A year in (2000)

Limit: | 100

<~ REFRESH VISUAL

6. From Dimensions, select and move the country field to the Dimension shelf.
7. On the Dimensions shelf, click country field.
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Creating visuals with optiona dimensions

8. Inthe FIELD PROPERTIES menu, select [ ] Enter/Edit Expression.

VISUALS
Table

Dimensions
A un_region

A un_subregion

A country

Measures

# sum(population)

@ Filters

A yearin (2000)

Limit: 100

=~ REFRESH VISUAL

9. Inthe Enter/Edit Expression moda window, change the text to the following expression: [<<dim:>>]

Enter/Edit Expression

[<<dim:>>]

VALIDATE EXPRESSION

10.Click VALIDATE & SAVE.
11. Click REFRESH VISUAL.

12. Change the name of the visual to Regional Populations.

FIELD PROPERTIES

Date/Time Functions

Text Functions

Change Type ®

Order and Top K

’_’,.[] Enter/Edit Expression &

Display Format
Alias
Description

8 Duplicate

Save Expression

* Remove

@ Autocomplete on

All Functions E All Fields E
abs A alt_names

AND # cdh_id

avg A code2

BETWEEN Alcode3

CASE A|comments

cast A country

char A country_5

coalesce Alfips_code

count Alfine rAnntrv n

VALIDATE & SAVEdl ‘ \ CANCEL ‘ SAVE
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13.Click SAVE.

Creating filters to control optional dimensions

Before you begin
Before starting this work flow, complete the stepsin Creating visuals with optional dimensions on page 4.

Procedure

1. Inthe dashboard, click the Filters tab.
2. Click CREATE CUSTOM FILTER.

il Dasshbosed Designer
ADD FLTERES —
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This creates anew filter in the filter area of the application, and opens the Settings modal window for that filter.
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3. Click the Vauestab and enter the following:

e Under Title, enter Display Country Details.

* Under Output Parameter, enter dim. Note that this is the parameter from Creating visuals with optional
dimensions on page 4.

« Under Specified values, enter Value: country, and Label: Country.

Sattings "
walues Oiata Dizplay Settinge Soope Cusiom Shyla
Titls
plrp Cioapniry [etnily
Ot puit Prararrir b

Spuncifiod wnlues

Wabr Label

4. Switch to the Display Settings tab, select Allow only one item to be selected at atime and then select Include an
option for 'All'.

Click APPLY.

Name and save the dashboard.

Switch to dashboard View mode and select World Regional Populations.
In the Display Country Detailsfilter, select Country.

© N o o

Country ~

(All)

® Country

The table now has a new column, country.
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Creating visuals with optional measures

About this task
Y ou may choose to duplicate the dashboard that you created earlier according to the instructions in Creating visuals
with optional dimensions on page 4. In this case, open the visual, and jump to Step 6 in the following workflow.

Procedure

1

o~ wDd

6.
7.

Open a new dashboard.

Click New Visual.

Select the World Life Expectancy dataset in the Data menu.

Select the Table visual typein the Visuals menu.

Populate the shelves of the visual:

* From Dimension, select and move un_region and un_subregion fields to the Dimension shelf.
» From Measures, select and move population field to the Measures shelf.

e From Dimensions, select and move year field to the Filters shelf.
« OntheFilters shelf, select year field, choose Pick values from alist, select 2000, and click SAVE.

VISUALS
Table N~
Dimensions
" . , A un_region v
un_region un_subregion sum(population)
A | un_subregion v
Africa Eastern Africa 223,801,227
Measures
Africa Middle Africa 89,349,833 # sum(population) »
Africa Northern Africa 169,171,230 E Filters
A year in (2000) >
Africa Southern Africa 51,441,854
Limit: 100
Africa Western Africa 219,135,570
Americas Caribbean 29,386,764
Americas Central America 135,554,671
Americas Northern 313,282,714
America
Americas South America 314,774,534

From Measures, select and move the life_expectancy field to the Measures shelf.
On the Measures shelf, click the life_expectancy field.
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8. Inthe FIELD PROPERTIES menu, select [ ] Enter/Edit Expression.

VISUALS FIELD PROPERTIES
Table N v Aggregates
Dimensions Date/Time Functions
A un_region > Text Functions
A un_subregion g Change Type
¥ P Order and Top K
4 lati [1 Enter/Edit Expression
sum(population) » - {m
[ # sum(life_expectancy) » Aggregate Display
Eilters Display Format
_ Alias
year in (2000) »
Description
Limit: 100 €A Duplicate
Save Expression
% Remove

9. Inthe Enter/Edit Expression moda window, change the text to the following expression: [<<mes.>>].
10.Click VALIDATE & SAVE.

Enter/Edit Expression

[<<mes:>>]

All Functions ] All Fields ¥
abs A alt_names
AND # cdh_id
avg A code2
BETWEEN Alcodes
CASE A/comments
cast A country
char A country_5
¥ Autocomplete on coalesce A fips_code

VALIDATE EXPRESSION
count A fine fAnntry n

VALIDATE & SAVE c{!;gl l CANCEL ‘ SAVE

11. Click REFRESH VISUAL.
12. Change the name of the visual to Regional Populations.

9
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13.Click SAVE.

Creating filters to control optional measures

Before you begin
Before starting this work flow, complete the stepsin Creating visuals with optional measures on page 8.

Procedure

1. Inthe dashboard, click the Filters tab.
2. Click CREATE CUSTOM FILTER to create a second dashboard filter.

il Dasshbosed Designer
ADD FLTERS

i

+ile

I DFEEATE CLSTOM FILTER I ‘it
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This creates anew filter in the filter area of the application, and opens the Settings modal window for that filter.

10
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3. Click the Vauestab and enter the following:

e Under Title, enter Display Measures.

* Under Output Parameter, enter mes. Note that thisis the parameter from Creating visuals with optional
measures on page 8.

« Under Specified values, enter the following two rows:

< Value: life_expectancy, Label: Life Expectancy
e Value: gdp per capita, Label: GDP per Capita

Settings

Values Data  Display Settings Scope  Custom Style

Title

Display Measures

Output Parameter

mes

Specified values

Value Label
life_expectancy Life Expectancy fay
gdp_per_capita GDP per Capita |

Click to add a new row

CANCEL ‘ APPLY

In the Settings modal window, switch to the Display Settings tab.

Select Allow only oneitem to be selected at atime

Select Include an option for 'All'.

Click APPLY.

Name and save the dashboard.

Switch to application View mode and select World Regional Populations.
10. In the Display Country Detailsfilter, select Country.

© o N o ok
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11. In the Display Measuresfilter, select Life Expectancy.
Display Measures
Life Expectancy ~

(All)

e Life Expectancy

@G

DP per Capita

Note that the table now has a new column, life_expectancy.
12. To change the measure that appearsin the visual, select GDP per Capitain the Display Measuresfilter.

Display Measures
GDP per Capita~

(All)
Life Expectancy

® (PP per Capita

Note that the additional column is now titled gdp_per_capita, not life_expectancy.
To check the parameters of the dashboard, hover the pointer over the Filter icon at the top right corner. They are:

» dim: country
e dim.ias: Country

* mes: gdp_per_capita
Y ou can scroll down to see the mes.alias: GDP per Capita parameter.

13. You can easily navigate between the permutations of filter outputs you create by using filter navigation controls at
the top right corner.

Creating visuals with variable dimensions

Procedure

1. Open anew dashboard.

12
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Creating visuals with variable dimensions

o r wD

Click New Visual.

Select the US County Population dataset in the Data menu.

Select the Bar Chart visual type in the Visuals menu.

Populate the shelves of the visual:

From Dimension, select and move Stname field to the X Axis shelf.
e From Measures, select and move Tot Pop field to the Y Axis shelf.

« OntheY Axisshelf, change the aggregation of the Tot Pop field from sum(Tot Pop) to avg(Tot Pop): select

Tot Pop field, chose the Aggregates menu, and change the aggregate from Sum to Average.

OntheY Axis shelf, click Tot Pop, and under the FIELD PROPERTIES menu select Order, and choose

Ascending.

VISUALS

1
| ™t |
- _Bars v

* X Axis

A Stname b

*Y Axis

# sum(Tot Pop) i

Colors

Tooltips

Drill

FIELD PROPERTIES

Aggregates ®

Date/Time Functions

Text Functions

Analytic Functions

Change Type

Order and Top K ®
Descending

+ Ascending \
Top K: eg. 100

Bottom K:  eg. 100

[ 1 Enter/Edit Expression

13
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6. Click REFRESH VISUAL to see the basic set up of the bar chart.

VISUALS

e, Bars
* X Axis
ot Poj
sum('l' p) A Stname 4
35.0M | =Y Axis
# sum(Tot Pop) [ER
30.0M Colors
25.0M Tooltips
— Drill
15.0M Labels
10.0M [& ]Fitters
5.00M _
IIIIIIIIIIIIIlll“‘ S
( mmmm-. Il.l.lIIIIIIIII II II
B o Ry
%06\\ ds"ﬁf & \c}@ o \g&ﬁ\ \.g, e’b =P°’ 9@ (g&c’@ec, s @6‘ &6&@ @? 0@"\\\? o o

\6\
Ay
d@

Stname

7. Onthe X Axisshdf, click Stname field.
8. Inthe FIELD PROPERTIES menu, select [ ] Enter/Edit Expression.

VISUALS

.!!'.-:. Bars

FIELD PROPERTIES

= N Aggregates

* X Axis Date/Time Functions
A Stname @\r Text Functions

Y Axis Analytic Functions
# sum(Tot Pop) 121 Change Type

Colors

\ Order and Top K
[ 1 Enter/Edit Expression &

Annranata Nienlav

9. Inthe Enter/Edit Expression moda window, change the text to the following expression: <<dim:[Stname]>>.

14
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10.Click VALIDATE & SAVE.

Enter/Edit Expression

<<dim:[Stname]>>

All Functions s All Fields E
abs # aa_female
acos # aa_male
add_months # aac_female
adddate # aac_male
AND TF agegrp
appx_median #|ba_female
ascii #|ba_male

VALIDATE EXPRESSION @ Autocomplete on :fal: " e femae

# har male

VALIDATE & SAVE & ‘ | CANCEL ‘ SAVE

11. Change the name of the visual to Population by <<dim>>.

To have an informative title for the visual, you may add the parameter placeholdersto it. The filter configured in
Creating filters to control variable dimensions on page 15 supplies the required value.

12.Click SAVE.

Creating filters to control variable dimensions

Before you begin
Before starting this work flow, complete the steps in Creating visuals with variable dimensions on page 12.

Procedure

1. Inthe dashboard, click the Filters tab.
2. Click CREATE CUSTOM FILTER.

il Dashbosed Dosigner

ADD FLTERS e

+ils

I DEEATE CLSTFCM FILTER I ‘it

% o ; E

W P L Dxpeciancy af
Srtiregu
Chick on o Teeld Barkcaw b s
i e 7
Aayie
[o— a

This creates a new filter in the filter area of the application, and opens the Settings modal window for that filter.

15
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3. Switch to the Values tab and enter the following:

e Under Title, enter Dimension Level.

e Under Output Parameter, enter dim. Note that thisis the parameter from Creating visuals with variable
dimensions on page 12.

« Under Specified values, enter the following two rows:

e Value: stname, Labdl: State
« Value: ctyname, Label: County

Settings

Values Data Display Settings Scope  Custom Style

Title

Dimension Level

Output Parameter

dim

Specified values

Value Label
Stname State T
Ctyname County )

Click to add a new row

CANCEL ‘ APPLY

16
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4. Switch to the Display Settings tab and select the Allow only one item to be selected option.

Settings X

Values Data Display Settings Scope Custom Style

(0 Display a textbox parameter

Width of this filter (in px)

(3 Allow the user to add values to the filter
Allow only one item to be selected at a time
[0 Select values from a dropdown menu
[ Include an option for ‘All'
(J Emit distinct parameters for each selected item
(0 Hide filter if no input data
Remember previous selections when searching

(O Apply all changes to a multi-select list at the same time

CANCEL APPLY

5. Click APPLY.
6. Name and save the dashboard.
7. Switch to application View mode.

Note that the default choice, Stname, displays both on the horizontal axis, and in the title of the visual.

To check the parameters of the dashboard, hover the pointer over the Filter icon at the top right corner. They are
dim: Stname and dim.alias: State.

8. Inthe Dimension Level filter, select County.

County «
State
2 County

Note that now the title of the graph and the axis changed to use Ctyname.

Y ou may also notice that your graph does not appear to have any bars. In this particular dataset, there are large
differences among populations of various counties; agreat majority has populations under one million, and a
select few represent urban areas with extremely dense popul ation.

In the application, scroll to the extreme right of the visual to see the graph.

If you want to check the status of parameters on this dashboard, hover the pointer over the Filter icon at the top
right corner, and notice that they changed to dim: Ctyname and dim.alias: County.

17
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Creating visuals with variable measures

About this task
Y ou may choose to duplicate the dashboard that you created earlier according to the instructions in Creating visuals
with variable dimensions on page 12. In this case, open the visual, and jump to Step 7 in this workflow.

Procedure

1

In the dashboard, click New Visual.

2. Select the US County Population dataset in the Data menu.
3.
4. Populate the shelves of the visual:

Select the Bar Chart visual type.n the Visuals menu

* From Dimension, select and move Stname field to the X Axis shelf.

» From Measures, select and move Tot Pop field to the Y Axis shelf.

« OntheY Axisshelf, change the aggregation of the Tot Pop field from sum(Tot Pop) to avg(Tot Pop): select
Tot Pop field, chose the Aggregates menu, and change the aggregate from Sum to Average.

* OntheY Axisshdf, click Tot Pop, and under the FIELD PROPERTIES menu select Order, and choose
Ascending.

VISUALS FIELD PROPERTIES
s’ Bars v
e Aggregates ®
* X Axis Date/Time Functions
A Stname > Text Functions
* Y Axis Analytic Functions
# sum(Tot Pop) i Change Type
Order and Top K ®
Colors
Descending
+ Ascending \
Tooltips Top K eg. 100

Bottom K:  eg. 100

Drill [1 Enter/Edit Expression

18
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5. Click REFRESH VISUAL to see the basic set up of the bar chart.

VISUALS
e, Bars v
* X Axis
sum('l'ot For) A Stname 3
35.0M Y Axis
# sum(Tot Pop) [ER

30.0M Colors

25.0M Tooltips

20.0M Drill

15.0M Labels
10.0M [& ]Fitters
N IIIIIIIIIIIIIll“‘ S
---IIIIl.l.l.IIIIIIIIIIIII
o@"‘ ﬁ'

qk@:,@s@ﬁ \@’b,}'b‘,@ \ggﬁ‘@" @ea@@(@&@ & \é\ﬁﬁ@?o @%Ad“@(‘@
&

\\‘
é\

L

Stname

6. OntheY Axisshdf, click the sum(Tot Pop) field.
7. Inthe FIELD PROPERTIES menu, select [ ] Enter/Edit Expression.

VISUALS FIELD PROPERTIES
sflt, Bars ’ Aggregates ®
* X Axis Date/Time Functions
A <<dim:Stname>> r Text Functions
*Y Axis Analytic Functions
# sum(TotPop)  fim 121 lrJ Change Type

Order and Top K @
Colors \
[ ] Enter/Edit Expression
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8. Inthe Enter/Edit Expression modal window, change the text to the following expression: <<agg:sum([Tot Pop])
>>,

Enter/Edit Expression

<<agg:sum([Tot Pop])>>|

All Functions v All Fields B
abs # Aa Female
acos # Aa Male
add_months # Aac Female
adddate # Aac Male
AND TF Agegrp
appx_median #|Ba Female
ascii # Ba Male

VALIDATE EXPRESSION @ Autocomplete on . e remae
atan #|Rar Mala

VALIDATE & SAVE @l ‘ CANCEL | SAVE

9. Click VALIDATE & SAVE.
10. Change the name of the visua to Population by <<dim>> and <<agg>>.

To have an informative title for the visual, you may add the parameter placeholdersto it. Thefilters configured in
Creating filters to control variable dimensions on page 15 and Creating filters to control variable measures on
page 20 supply the reguired values for <<dim>> and <<agg>>.

11.Click SAVE.

Creating filters to control variable measures

Before you begin
Before starting this work flow, complete the steps in Creating visuals with variable measures on page 18.

Procedure

1. Inthe dashboard, click the Filters tab.
2. Click CREATE CUSTOM FILTER.

il Dacshboded Designer
AL FILTREFS
il
I DEEATE CLESTOM FILTER I ‘T
W | : E
P Lk T opecTancy - g
Tetiregu
Gk o i Teedel Bashondd 0 il
ek B il v
Sy
o

3. Thiscreatesanew filter in the filter area of the application, and opens the Settings modal window for that filter.

20
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4. Switch to Valuestab and enter the following:

e Under Title, enter Population Type.

e Under Output Parameter, enter agg. Note that thisis the parameter from Creating visuals with variable
measures on page 18.

« Under Specified values, enter the following two rows:

e Value: sum(tot_pop), Label: Total Population
e Value: sum(tot_male), Label: Total Male Population
* Value: sum(tot_female), Label: Total Female Population

Note that these are the original field names in the source table.

Settings

Values Data Display Settings Scope Custom Style

Title

Population Type

Output Parameter

agg

Specified values

Value Label

sum(tot_pop) Total Population m]
sum(tot_male) Total Male Population |}
sum(tot_female) Total Female Population T

Click to add a new row

CANCEL APPLY

Switch to the Display Settings tab and select the options Allow only oneitem to be selected at atime.
Click APPLY.

Save the dashboard.

Switch to dashboard View mode.

© N o O

21



Cloudera Data Visualization Creating filters to control variable measures

9. Inthe Population Type filter, select Total Female Population.
Population Type
Total Female Population -
./ Total Population
) Total Male Population

® Total Female Population

Note that the title of the graph and the vertical axis changed to include sum(tot_female).
10. To check the parameters of the dashboard, hover the pointer over the Filter icon at the top right corner.

They are agg: sum(tot_female), agg.alias: Total Female Population and dim: Stname. Y ou can scroll down to see
thedim.aias. State parameter.

Population by Different Aggregation Levels voog -
Current Parameters @
Dimension Level Population Type
. agg
State = Total Female Population «

sum(tot_female)
Population by Stname and sum(tot_female) agg.alias

Total Female Population
sum(tot_fernalg)

dim
stname
15.0M |
10.0M
B III||
pemeeRe P LU LU LLLLLLLL LU LU L UL UL LU L L] _------lIIII..I.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIl

<\°’~<}""i3’ o 52 b @ @d“e?\ ® 50 d"o‘:"“\'b
6\\ ‘})& & é{b \Eb \&a \‘G-' KX *,’b(\cn %G_,\Qé'}\\ Q\Q’Q’ @c’\ \I‘SQQ (\e‘g .2,(“‘}'6 ‘So (’Q \\\\ \t‘
S & Ko P &
&° O 3 ¢
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Results
Y ou can now operate the two filters, Dimension Level and Population Type, independently.

Y ou can also navigate between the permutations of filter outputs you create by using filter navigation controls at the
top right corner.
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